securities exchange. We cannot assure that an active trading market for the Bonds will develop. There can be no assurances as to the liquidity of
any market that may develop for the Bonds, the ability of Holders to sell their Bonds or the price at which the Holders will be able to sell their
Bonds. Future trading prices of the Bonds will depend on many factors including, among other things, prevailing interest rates, our operating
results and the market for similar securities.

USE OF PROCEEDS

We intend to use the net proceeds of this offering to repay short-term debt and for other general corporate purposes. At June 30, 2015, we had
$168 million of outstanding short-term debt, including commercial paper borrowings, bearing interest at a weighted average interest rate of
0.42%.

S-5

Edgar Filing: PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORP - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 11

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our consolidated capitalization as of June 30, 2015 on an actual basis, and on an as adjusted basis to give effect to
the issuance of the Bonds in this offering. This table should be read in conjunction with our consolidated financial statements, the notes related
thereto and the financial and operating data incorporated by reference into this prospectus supplement and the accompanying prospectus.

As of June 30, 2015
Actual As Adjusted

(In millions)
Long-term debt, including current portion $ 2,603 $ 2,603
Bonds offered hereby �  350

Total long-term debt 2,603 2,953

Total equity 2,953 2,953

Total capitalization $ 5,556 $ 5,906

S-6

Edgar Filing: PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORP - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 12

Table of Contents

DESCRIPTION OF THE BONDS

The following summary description sets forth certain terms and provisions of the Bonds that we are offering by this prospectus supplement.
Because this description is a summary, it does not describe every aspect of the Bonds or the Mortgage under which the Bonds will be issued, as
described below. The Mortgage is filed as an exhibit to the registration statement of which the accompanying prospectus is a part. The Mortgage
and its associated documents contain the full legal text of the matters described in this section. This summary is subject to and qualified in its

[…]

consummated as of the dates indicated, nor does it purport to represent the future financial position and the results of
operations for the future periods.  In management’s opinion, all adjustments necessarily to reflect the effects of the
transactions listed above have been made.

Edgar Filing: PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORP - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 95

29

Edgar Filing: PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORP - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 96

Alanco Technologies, Inc. and Subsidiaries
Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet (Unaudited)

December 31, 2010
Pro Forma Consolidated
Unaudited Financial
Information:
The following represents a pro forma condensed consolidated balance sheet as of December
31, 2010, assuming the
Company's StarTrak System, LLC sale was consummated as of that date.

------------------------------------(Dollars in
Thousands)---------------------------
  Alanco Less: Pro Pro Forma

ASSETS Consolidated StarTrak Forma Consolidated
Current Assets: (Historical) (Historical) Adjustments Amounts

Cash $ 538 $ (189) $ 2,000(1) $ 1,151
(670)(2)
(228)(3)
(300)(6)

Accounts
Receivable,
Net

1,984 (1,984)   -   -

Inventory 1,848 (1,848)   -   -
ORBCOMM
common
stock

   -   - 5,464(1) 5,464

ORBCOMM
common stock,
held in Escrow

   -   - 1,250(1) 1,250

ORBCOMM
Preferred
Stock

   -   - 1,835(1)   -

(1,835)(4)
Assets Related to
Discontinued
Operations

39   -   - 39

Other Current
Assets

492 (379)   - 113

Total
Current
Assets

4,901 (4,400) 7,516 8,017

PROPERTY, PLANT
AND EQUIPMENT,
NET

328 (328)   -   -

OTHER
ASSETS
Goodwill 12,575 (12,575)   -   -

Edgar Filing: PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORP - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 97

Intangible
Assets, Net

555 (555)   -   -

Other Assets,
Net

32 (32)   -   -

TOTAL
ASSETS

$ 18,391 $ (17,890) $ 7,516 $ 8,017

LIABILITIES AND
STOCKHOLDERS'
EQUITY

Accounts Payable
& Accrued
Expenses

$ 2,388 $ (1,814) $   - $ 574

Dividends
Payable

52   - (52)(5)   -

Notes payable -
current portion

4,428   - (3,900)(1)   -

(300)(6)
(228)(3)

Capital
Leases

14 (14)   -   -

Customer
Advances

177 (177)   -   -

Liabilities related
to discontinued
operations

1,433   -   - 1,433

Deferred
Revenue

325 (325)   -   -

Total
Current
Liabilities

8,817 (2,330) (4,480) 2,007

LONG-TERM
LIABILITIES

Deferred
Revenue,
Long-term

330 (330)   -   -

TOTAL
LIABILITIES

9,147 (2,660) (4,480) 2,007

PREFERRED
STOCK - SERIES B
CONVERTIBLE

1,154   -   - 1,154

SHAREHOLDERS'
EQUITY

Series D
Convertible
Preferred Stock

815   - (815)(4)   -

Edgar Filing: PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORP - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 98

Series E
Convertible
Preferred Stock

3,165   - (2,250)(1)   -

(915)(4)
Class A
Common
Stock

109,336   - (1,588)(1) 107,748

Accumulated
Deficit

(105,226) (15,230) 18,287(1) (102,892)

52(5)
(670)(2)

(105) (4)
Total
Shareholders'
Equity

8,090 (15,230) 11,996(7) 4,856

TOTAL
LIABILITIES AND
SHAREHOLDER'S
EQUITY

$ 18,391 $ (17,890) $ 7,516 $ 8,017

30

Edgar Filing: PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORP - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 99

(1) Pro forma adjustments to reflect the sale of StarTrak Systems, LLC for
consideration totaling $18.287 million,
including $2 million cash, $6.714 million in ORBCOMM Common Stock,
$1.835 million in ORBCOMM Preferred
Stock, the assumption of $3.9 million in Notes Payable, the surrender of
$1.588 million in Alanco Common Stock
valued at $1.31 per share and $2.25 million of Series E
Preferred Stock held by ORBCOMM.

(2) To record estimated costs related to the transaction including investment
banking costs, legal and bonus incentives.

[…]

Anderson Family Trust line of credit agreement.

(7) Pro forma book value per share at 12-31-10 of $1.13 is
determined by dividing the pro forma shareholder equity by
the
net common shares outstanding after adjusting for the 1,212,500 treasury shares to be
acquired in the transaction,
resulting in a pro forma common shares outstanding at
December 31, 2010 of 4,295,100.

31

Edgar Filing: PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORP - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 100

Alanco Technologies, Inc. and Subsidiaries
Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations (Unaudited)

For the Six Months Ended December 31, 2010

The following represents an unaudited pro forma condensed
consolidated statement of operations for the six months
ended December 31, 2010, assuming the sale of StarTrak Systems, LLC
was consumated on July 1, 2010.

 -----------------------------------(Dollars in
Thousands)--------------------------------
Alanco  Less: Pro Pro Forma
Consolidated StarTrak Forma Consolidated
(Historical) (Historical) Adjustments Amounts

Sales $ 7,653 $ (7,653) $   - $   -

Cost of
Sales

4,967 (4,967)   -   -

Selling,
General and
Administrative
Expense

3,722 (3,136)   -   586

Amortization
of Stock
Based
Compensation

397 (204)   -   193

Depreciation
and
Amortization

256 (256)   -   -

9,342 (8,563)   - 779
Operating
Loss

(1,689) (910)   - (779)

Interest
Expense,
net

(254)   - 254 (1)   -

Other
Income
(Expense)

(9)   -   - (9)

LOSS FROM
CONTINUING
OPERATIONS

(1,952) (910) 254 (788)

Loss from
Discontinued
Operations

(100)   -   - (100)

NET
LOSS

(2,052) (910) 254 (888)

(160)   - 99 (2) (61)

Edgar Filing: PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORP - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 101

Preferred
Stock
Dividend

NET LOSS
ATTRIBUTABLE
TO COMMON
SHAREHOLDERS

$ (2,212) $ (910) $ 353 $ (949)

NET LOSS PER
COMMON SHARE
- BASIC AND
DILUTED